900262416 08/01/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AT REEL/FRAME NO. 4814/0991	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REGIONS BANK		08/01/2013	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACKHAWK SPECIALTY TOOLS, LLC		
Street Address:	11936 Brittmoore Park Dr.		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77041		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3872755	BLACKHAWK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039112-0095
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
Signature:	/kja/
Date:	08/01/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Blackhawk Release Tmk#page1.tif source=Blackhawk Release Tmk#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0579 OF \$40,00 58/2/55

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of August 1, 2013 by REGIONS BANK ("Lender"), in favor of BLACKHAWK SPECIALTY TOOLS, LLC, a Texas limited partnership ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon all of the Company's Trademark Collateral (as defined in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2012, made by the Company in favor of Lender recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 5, 2012 at Reel 004814, Frame 0991), and, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications described on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

Lender consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Trademark Collateral.

REGIONS BANK

By: Name: Andrew Bae

Title: Vice President

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Name of Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction and Office Where	Registration <u>Date</u>	Registration Number
		<u>Registered</u>		
Blackhawk	Blackhawk Specialty Tools	Louisiana	November 13,	Louisiana Registration
Specialty Tools,	(Louisiana Tradename)		2009	No. BM 62-1020
LLC		:		
Blackhawk	Blackhawk Specialty Tools	Louisiana	November 24,	Louisiana Registration
Specialty Tools,	and Logo – consists of the		2009	No. BM-62-1021
LLC	word "Blackhawk" and bird			
	with outstretched talon			
	(Louisiana Service Mark)			
Blackhawk	Consists of the word	USPTO	November 9,	U.S. Registration No.
Specialty Tools,	"Blackhawk" and bird with		2010	3,872,755
LLC	outstretched talon (Federal			
	Service Mark)			

52920265.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 08/01/2013